

R
SLP(C)No. 12644 OF 2000

ITEM No.45

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12644/2000

(Against the final judgment and order dt. 13.4.1999 in RFA 246/94 of
the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

VENKATASWAMY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GANGAMMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

In spite of service of notice, none of the respondents
entered appearance.

Leave is granted.

We make it clear that the trial Court may proceed with
the final decree proceedings. However, passing of the final
decree shall remain stayed, pending final orders of this
Court.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master