

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1430 OF 2001

VENKATASWAMY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANGAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 29/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sharda Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR-Cum-PS

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1430 OF 2001

VENKATASWAMY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANGAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our considered view, no interference is called for. The  
appeal being devoid of any merit is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
(Dalveer Bhandari)

.....J.  
(H.L. Dattu)

New Delhi;  
January 29, 2009